

CITY OF WOOSTER
 KIEFFER STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
 BID TABULATIONS
 BID DATE: FEBRUARY 2, 2022

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating		Palmer & Son Excavating		Tucson, Inc.		Kinsey Excavating & Trucking		Simonson Construction Services, Inc.		Wenger Excavating		R.W. Robinson, Inc. dba Terra Valley Excavating		Driven Excavating	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A	202	CURB BOX REMOVED	48	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00
1B	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	27	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	
1C	202	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	7	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 7,448.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 4,522.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	
1D	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	103	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,493.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 1,318.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 824.00	
1E	202	WALK REMOVED	164	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 237.80	\$ 1.55	\$ 254.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 164.00	
1F	202	CURB REMOVED	119	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 749.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,796.50	\$ 6.80	\$ 809.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 595.00	
2A	638	6" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	141	FT	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 116.57	\$ 16,436.37	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 123.25	\$ 17,378.25	\$ 115.99	\$ 16,354.59	\$ 219.00	\$ 30,879.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 13,197.60	\$ 253.23	\$ 35,705.43	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,675.00	
2B	638	8" CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	3,184	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 318,400.00	\$ 91.78	\$ 292,227.52	\$ 110.00	\$ 350,240.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 353,424.00	\$ 103.03	\$ 328,047.52	\$ 107.00	\$ 340,688.00	\$ 98.20	\$ 312,668.80	\$ 124.19	\$ 395,420.96	\$ 170.00	\$ 541,280.00	
3A	638	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	8	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,418.50	\$ 11,348.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,613.00	\$ 12,904.00	\$ 1,903.00	\$ 15,224.00	\$ 1,745.42	\$ 13,963.36	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 11,600.00	
3B	638	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	24	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,805.30	\$ 43,327.20	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 49,440.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 49,320.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 58,560.00	\$ 2,431.52	\$ 58,356.48	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 49,200.00	
4	638	FIRE HYDRANT	8	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,938.09	\$ 39,504.72	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 4,045.00	\$ 32,360.00	\$ 5,734.00	\$ 45,872.00	\$ 4,910.84	\$ 39,286.72	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	
5A	638	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	821	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,735.00	\$ 18.42	\$ 15,122.82	\$ 19.50	\$ 16,009.50	\$ 32.50	\$ 26,682.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,420.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 37,766.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 38,258.60	\$ 58.72	\$ 48,209.12	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,050.00	
5B	638	2" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	69	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 60.88	\$ 4,200.72	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 5,347.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 54.20	\$ 3,739.80	\$ 84.36	\$ 5,820.84	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,278.00	
5C	638	1" CORPORATION STOP	45	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 532.10	\$ 23,944.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00	
5D	638	2" CORPORATION STOP AND SERVICE SADDLE	3	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,343.65	\$ 4,030.95	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 2,748.00	\$ 1,087.00	\$ 3,261.00	\$ 1,337.00	\$ 4,011.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	
5E	638	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	45	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 543.05	\$ 24,437.25	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 17,685.00	\$ 689.00	\$ 31,005.00	\$ 604.38	\$ 27,197.10	\$ 830.00	\$ 37,350.00	
5F	638	2" CURB STOP AND BOX	3	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,148.30	\$ 3,444.90	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 1,267.15	\$ 3,801.45	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	
5G	638	1" COUPLING	45	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 2,497.50	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 59.87	\$ 2,694.15	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	
5H	638	3/4" x 1" COUPLING	45	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 2,497.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 60.26	\$ 2,711.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	
5I	638	2" COUPLING	3	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 579.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 705.00	
5J	638	TWO BOLT DRESSER COUPLING	48	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 64.75	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,504.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	
6A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	1,887	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,830.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,830.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,830.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,302.25	\$ 1.87	\$ 3,528.69	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,207.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,774.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,548.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,644.00	
6B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIDIG REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS	645	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 39,990.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 39,990.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 60,630.00	\$ 89.49	\$ 57,721.05	\$ 102.00	\$ 65,790.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 52,890.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 46,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,800.00	
7	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	103	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,768.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 56.87	\$ 5,857.61	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,858.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,592.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 6,643.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,811.00	
8A	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	164	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,592.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,148.00	
8B	608	6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP	133	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,460.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,187.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,926.00	
9	609	CURB, TYPE 2A	119	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,249.50	\$ 48.60	\$ 5,783.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,403.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 2,760.80	\$ 18.15	\$ 2,159.85	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,165.00	
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 7,412.50	\$ 7,412.50	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22,310.00	\$ 22,310.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,630.00	\$ 16,630.00	\$ 41,226.00	\$ 41,226.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
11	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	1,000	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 22.43	\$ 22,430.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	
CONTINGENCIES 10%							\$ 59,600.00																
GRAND TOTAL							\$ 655,400.00	\$ 547,095.45	\$ 588,081.00	\$ 657,978.10	\$ 659,866.46	\$ 669,945.20	\$ 685,186.40	\$ 747,867.66	\$ 845,345.00								

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes
Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes	Ack. Addendum	Yes